On March 31.1999. the reported last salepnce of the Common Slock on the Nasdaq National Market was S137.312S per share. As of March 1 .1999.
there were approximately 500 stockholders of record of the Common Stock.

DIVIDEND POLICY

The Company has not declared or paid any cash dividends on its capital stock and does not anticipate paying any cash dividends in the foreseeable
future.

21

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company as of December 31.1998 on an actual basis and as adjusted to reflect the application of
the net proceeds from the sale of the 4,250,000 shares of Common Stock offered by the Company hereby, at an assumed public offering price of
SI46J75 per share, alter deducting the estimated underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses (in thousands, except share and per share data):

December 31.1998 ———.....  ■ ■
Actual As Adjusted------------------
Stockholders' equity.
Preferred Stock. 50.001 par value; 5.000.000 shares authorized:
No shares issued or outstanding, actual and as adjusted_____________________ S — S —
Common Stock. 50.001 par value; 195.000,000 shares authorized;
121.760.080 issued and outstanding, actual;
125.035.080 issued and outstanding, as adjusted (I)_
121 125 Additional paid-in capital______________
86.265 685.581 Notes receivable from stockholders.__________(1.130) (1.130)
Unearned compensation_________________ (4.139) (4.139)
Retained earnings__________________ 3.328 3.328----------------
Total stockholders' equity_____________ 84.445 683.765------- --------
Total capitalization_______________ 584.445 5683.765

Reproduced with permission of the copyright owner. Further reproduction prohibited without permission.

253

(t) Based on Common Stock outstanding as of December 31.1998. Excludes:

9.246,381 shares of Common Stock issuable upon the exercise o f stock
options outstanding as ofDecember 31 .1998 at a  weighted average exercise
price of S3.68; and

. 15.151.605 shares available far future grant or issuance under the
Company’s various benefit plans.

Between December 31,1998 and March 1 .1999, the Company granted options to purchase 830,250 shares of Common Stock, cancelled 32.813 options
to purchase Common Stock and repurchased 54,000 shares o f Common Stock. Additionally, option holders exercised options to purchase It 1.742 shares